
Sacramento County
Important Phone Numbers

Animal Control
Assessor
AT&T
Building Permits
Comcast
Consolidated Utilities
(sewer, refuse, water & drainage)

County Fire Dept.
County Police Dept.
Dept. of Motor Vehicles
Dish Network
Flood Information
Information
Inspections
Pacific Bell
Parks & Recreation
PG&E
Planing and Zoning
Public Works
Recorders
Sacramento Sewer
School Information
Sheriff’s Office
SMUD
Surewest
Taxes
Waste Management
Water Resources
Zoning Info

916.366.2632
916.875.0700
800.222.0300
916.874.3158
800.266.2278
916.875.5555

916.859.4300
916.808.0800
800.777.0133
800.200.0711
916.808.5061
916.875.5000
916.875.5381
800.310.2355
916.875.6961
800.743.5000
916.874.6141
916.874.6581
916.874.6334
916.876.6000
916.228.2500
916.874.5115
888.456.7683
866.SUREWEST
916.874.6622
916.875.5555
916.874.6851
916.874.6221

CITY OF FOLSOM
Animal Control
Fire Dept.
Parks & Recreation
Planning Dept.
Police Dept.
School District
Water District

CITY OF CITRUS HEIGHTS
Building Dept.
Fire Dept.
Parks & Recreation
Planning Dept.
Police Dept.
School District
Water District

CITY OF ELK GROVE
Building Dept.
Fire Dept.
Parks & Recreation
Planning Dept.
Police Dept.
School District
Transit Services
Water Works

916.366.2632
916.984.2280
916.355.7285
916.355.7200
916.355.7230
916.355.1100
916.355.7200

916.727.4760
916.727.5500
916.725.1585
916.727.4760
916.727.4780
916.971.7700
916.725.6873

916.478.2235
916.405.7100
916.405.5600
916.478.2265
916.478.8000
916.686.5085
916.683.8726
916.685.3556

CITY OF FAIR OAKS
Building Dept.
Fire Dept.
Parks & Recreation
Planning Dept.
Police Dept.
School District
Water District

SACRAMENTO TRANSPORTATION
Sacramento Airport
Regional Transit
Lincoln Transit
Placer Transit
Elk Grove Transit
Roseville Transit

HOSPITALS
Kaiser Permanente
Mercy General
Methodist Hospital
Shriners Hospital
for Children
Sutter General
Sutter Memorial
UC Davis
Medical Center

916.875.5296
916.566.4000
916.966.1036
916.874.6141
916.536.9880
916.971.7100
916.967.5723

916.929.5411
916.321.2877
916.645.5400
530.889.7570
916.683.8726
916.774.5757

916.973.5000
916.453.4545
916.423.3000
916.454.3333

916.454.2222
916.454.3333
916.734.2011
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