

Sacramento County Important Phone Numbers

Animal Control Assessor AT&T Building Permits Comcast Consolidated Utilities	916.366.2632 916.875.0700 800.222.0300 916.874.3158 800.266.2278 916.875.5555
(sewer, refuse, water & drainag	e)
County Fire Dept.	916.859.4300
County Police Dept.	916.808.0800
Dept. of Motor Vehicles	800.777.0133
Dish Network	800.200.0711
Flood Information	916.808.5061
Information	916.875.5000
Inspections	916.875.5381
Pacific Bell	800.310.2355
Parks & Recreation	916.875.6961
PG&E	800.743.5000
Planing and Zoning	916.874.6141
Public Works	916.874.6581
Recorders	916.874.6334
Sacramento Sewer	916.876.6000
School Information	916.228.2500
Sheriff's Office	916.874.5115
SMUD	888.456.7683
Surewest	866.SUREWEST
Taxes	916.874.6622
Waste Management	916.875.5555
Water Resources	916.874.6851
Zoning Info	916.874.6221

CITY OF FOLSOM

Animal Control	916.366.2632
Fire Dept.	916.984.2280
Parks & Recreation	916.355.7285
Planning Dept.	916.355.7200
Police Dept.	916.355.7230
School District	916.355.1100
Water District	916.355.7200

CITY OF CITRUS HEIGHTS

Building Dept.	916.727.4760
Fire Dept.	916.727.5500
Parks & Recreation	916.725.1585
Planning Dept.	916.727.4760
Police Dept.	916.727.4780
School District	916.971.7700
Water District	916.725.6873

CITY OF ELK GROVE

Building Dept.	916.478.2235
Fire Dept.	916.405.7100
Parks & Recreation	916.405.5600
Planning Dept.	916.478.2265
Police Dept.	916.478.8000
School District	916.686.5085
Transit Services	916.683.8726
Water Works	916.685.3556

CITY OF FAIR OAKS

Building Dept.	916.875.5296
Fire Dept.	916.566.4000
Parks & Recreation	916.966.1036
Planning Dept.	916.874.6141
Police Dept.	916.536.9880
School District	916.971.7100
Water District	916.967.5723

SACRAMENTO TRANSPORTATION

Sacramento Airport	916.929.5411
Regional Transit	916.321.2877
Lincoln Transit	916.645.5400
Placer Transit	530.889.7570
Elk Grove Transit	916.683.8726
Roseville Transit	916,774,5757

HOSPITALS

Kaiser Permanente	910.973.5000
Mercy General	916.453.4545
Methodist Hospital	916.423.3000
Shriners Hospital	916.454.3333
for Children	
Sutter General	916.454.2222
Sutter Memorial	916.454.3333
UC Davis	916.734.2011
Medical Center	



Jessica Fitzhugh

Account Executive jessicaf@ortc.com Phone: 530.401.3442 925 Highland Pointe Dr, 150 Roseville, CA 95678

